يراز الزاران إلى الأراز الأراز الأراز الإراز الإراز Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102238142 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 9-23-02 Name: Tetra Laval holdings & finance S.A. Dominique Chatard 4/6/02 Jens Fuchs 4/14/02 Internal Address: 70, Avenue General-Guisan Hans Kindinger 4/2/02 Rolf Kuhn 4/8/02 CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗸 Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: same as above Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ City:____State: Zip: See above Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/049,559 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔽 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....spreviously paid Name:__ Dunn & Associates P.O. Box 10 Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Same as above City: Newfane State: NY Zip: 14108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Michael L. Dunn

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 013331 FRAME: 0979

U.S. Serial No. 10/049,559

1. Additional names of conveying parties:

Thomas Riedel 4/6/02

Eberhard Sendobry 4/30/02

Rudiger Wlach 5/2/02

Lothar Wilhelm 4/30/02

PATENT REEL: 013331 FRAME: 0980

TO/PCT Rec'd 04 JUN 2002 **ER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) NLYOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A. Dominique Chatard, Jens Fuchs, Hans Kindinger, Rolf Kuhn, Thomas Riedel, Eberhard Internal Address: 70, Avenue General-Guisan Sendobry, Rudiger Wlach, Lothar Wilhelm CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: same as above Security Agreement Change of Name Other_____ City:_____State:___Zip:____ Execution Date:_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/049,559 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Dunn & Associates Name: P.O. Box 10 ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: 06/10/20**0**2 MKAYFAGH 00000114 10049559 Authorized to be charged to deposit account D2 FC:58: 40.00 DP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: ___ Same as above City: Newfane State: NY Zip: 14108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document; however, the above information is not to be used to interpret the document which speaks for itself.

9. Signature.

Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Dominique Chatard, Jens Fuchs, Hans Kindinger, Rolf Kuhn and Thomas Riedel, residing at Richard-Wagner-Strasse 5, Heidelberg D-69121, Germany; Guntersblumer Strasse 62a, Uelversheim D-55278, Germany; Bachgasse 3 D-646256, Germany; Wackernheimer Strasse 48 D-55218, Germany; and Albert-Hammann-Strasse 1a Biebesheim D-64584, Germany, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DEVICE FOR THE PRODUCTION OF PLASTIC CONTAINERS BY STRETCH BLOW FORMING USING AN EXPLOSIVE BLOWING MEDIUM

was filed on July 12, 2000 as PCT/EP00/06604 and for which we have made application for Letters Patent in the United States as U.S. Serial No. 10/049,559;

AND WHEREAS, TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A., 70, Avenue General-Guisan, CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland, organized in the Country of Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring all interest of the above-named inventors in said invention, said application disclosing the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A. our entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A., as the Assignee of our whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A., or its designee as

PATENT REEL: 013331 FRAME: 0982 TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A. or its Assignee may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this _	6^{rh} day of $A P A I$, $20 0 2$.
WITNESS: Z NATON CHATNES	
TON STATE OF THE S	Dominique Chatard
WITNESS: L. CLCT. CV	
WITNESS, my hand and seal this _	14 day of April , 2002.
WITNESS:	•
2 Petra Fuchs	flus Fulls
WITNESS: P. Tucks	Jons Fuchs
WITNESS, my hand and seal this _	2 day of April , 200(.
WITNESS: Johan Redel	
WITNESS:	Hans Kindinger

TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A. or its Assignee may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this _	day of	
WITNESS:		
	Dominique Chatard	
WITNESS:	_	
WITNESS, my hand and seal this _ WITNESS:	day of	, 20
	Jens Fuchs	
WITNESS:		
WITNESS, my hand and seal this _	2 day of April	, 20 <u>0</u> (.
WITNESS:		
WITNESS:	Hans Kindinger	
	_	
,		

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	18 day of 04	_, 20 <u>0 </u>
WITNESS:	2 // -	
Daniela Bothe	_ h. huch	
	Rolf Kuhn	
WITNESS:		
D. Zothe		
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	day of	, 20
WITNESS:		
	Thomas Riedel	
WITNESS:		

WITNESS, my hand and seal this _	day of	, 20
WITNESS:		
	Rolf Kuhn	
WITNESS:		
WITNESS, my hand and seal this _	6 day of H	20°2.
WITNESS: Petra Riedel	<i>f</i>	Middle Comment
	Thomas Riedel	
WITNESS:		

said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS my Mand and seal this 30	day of April , 200
WITNESS:	
WITNESS:	Eberhard Sendobry
<u> </u>	
WITNESS, my hand and seal this 2	day of May , 20 0C.
WITNESS:	RuG
WITNESS:	Rudiger Wlach
	0 0
WITNESS, my hand and seal this 30	_ day of _ Kyri (, 200C.
WITNESS:	Dill
WITNESS:	othar Wilhelm

Docket No. WSP:203 US

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I certify that this Assignment for recordal is being deposited on Lend 25, 2027 with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail addressed to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

Michael L. Dunn

Registration No. 25,330

PATENT REEL: 013331 FRAME: 0988